## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING
VIVIAN TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM
112 W. ALABAMA AVE.
VIVIAN, LOUISIANA
MONDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2022
6:00 P.M.

**CALL TO ORDER -**

**INVOCATION -**

PLEDGE -

**ROLL CALL - VERIFICATION OF QUORUM -**

**APPROVE AGENDA -**

- 1. SCHOOL ANNOUNCEMENTS -
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Please fill out comment card and return to Mayor prior to meeting.) [ALL COMMENTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THREE (3) MINUTES]
- 3. MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT -
- **4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES -** for the November 14, 2022 Regular Council Meeting.
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE # 779 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION, ARTICLE II MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN, SECTION 2-28 COMPENSATION OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN.
- 6. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE # 779 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA See previous Agenda item.
- 7. PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE # 780 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION, ARTICLE III OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, DIVISION 2 CHIEF OF POLICE SECTION 2-66 COMPENSATION OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN.
- 8. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE # 780 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA See previous Agenda item.

- 9. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE # 781 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA, TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT DIVISION 5 OTHER MUNICIPAL OFFICERS SECTION 2-113 OF ARTICLE III OF CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN; Compensation of the Town Clerk.
- 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE # 782 OF 2022 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA, TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT DIVISION 5 OTHER MUNICIPAL OFFICERS SECTION 2-112 OF ARTICLE III OF CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN; Compensation of the Town Attorney.
- 11. HIRING OF POLICE PERSONNEL THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE CHIEF OF POLICE'S RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL FOR THE VIVIAN POLICE DEPARTMENT:

  1) Jaramish Carrell, Bort time Patrelmen, \$12.00 per hour.
  - 1) Jeremiah Carroll Part-time Patrolman \$13.00 per hour

## **ZONING, CONDEMNATION & CODE ENFORCEMENT MATTERS -**

## A. CONDEMNATION MATTERS -

- i. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY FOR REVIEW REGARDING PROPERTY STANDARD VIOLATIONS: 917 S. Pine St., Vivian, Louisiana - Geo # 221635-000-0221-00
- **ii.** THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY FOR FINAL CONDEMNATION: Lots 1 & 2, blk. 11, Christian Heights Addn., Vivian, Caddo Parish, Louisiana, together with all buildings and improvements. Geographical number 221626-124-0033-00 with a municipal address of 605 Southeast Front St., Vivian, LA 71082.
  - B. COMPLETE ZONING/CONDEMNATION & CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT -

**MAYOR'S REPORT -**

ANNOUNCEMENTS BY BOARD OF ALDERMEN -

ADJOURN -